SJ-H series Digital Scale
Operating Instructions
1WMPD4001461E
Cautions
 Avoid installing the scale in direct sunlight.
 Avoid over / shock load that could cause damage to the scale.
 Use the scale under conditions of -10 °C to 40 °C, less than 85% R.H.
 Do not mix the type of batteries. Replace the batteries all together.
 If the scale is not to be used for a long period of time, remove all batteries.
 Use only specified AC adapter for the scale (AC adapter is optional).
Compliance with FCC Rules
Please note that this equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy. This equipment has been tested and has been found to comply with the limits
of Class A digital devices pursuant to Part 15 of FCC rules. These rules are designed to
provide reasonable protection against interference when equipment is operated in a
commercial environment. If this unit is operated in a residential area, it may cause
some interference and under these circumstances the user would be required to take,
at his own expense, whatever measures are necessary to eliminate the interference.
(FCC = Federal Communications Commission in the U.S.A.)
Specifications
SJ-1000H 1000 x 0.5 g / 2.2 x 0.001 lb / 35 x 0.02 oz / 2.2 lb x 0.1 oz
SJ-2000H 2000 x 1 g / 4.4 x 0.002 lb / 70 x 0.05 oz / 4.4 lb x 0.1 oz
SJ-5000H 5000 x 2 g / 11 x 0.005 lb / 176 x 0.1 oz / 11 lb x 0.1 oz
SJ-5001H 5000 x 1 g / 11 x 0.002 lb / 176 x 0.05 oz / 11 lb x 0.1 oz
SJ-12KH 12 kg x 5 g / 26 x 0.01 lb / 423 x 0.2 oz / 26 lb x 1 oz
SJ-20KH 20 kg x 10 g / 44 x 0.02 lb / 705 x 0.5 oz / 44 lb x 1 oz
SJ-30KH 30 kg x 20 g / 66 x 0.05 lb / 1058 x 1 oz / 66 lb x 1 oz
Power 4 x “D” size batteries (not included) or AC adapter (option)
Battery life Approximately 2000 hours with alkaline cells at 20 °C / 68 °F
Pan size 230 (W) x 190 (D) mm / 9.1 (W) x 7.5 (D) in.
Dimensions 265 (W) x 250 (D) x 106 (H)mm / 10.4 (W) x 9.8 (D) x 4.2 (H) in.